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UNIFORM SHOP 
Direct dial phone (03) 546 3265 

Email uniform.shop@nelson.school.nz 

Online shop https://shop.nelson.school.nz/ 

 

 

The Uniform Shop was opened in 1998 by the PTA to fulfil major objectives: 

 To assist in standardising the uniform 

 To provide good quality new and second-hand uniforms at a reasonable price 

 To provide an on-going fundraiser for the College 
 

The Uniform Shop is the sole supplier of the College uniform. 

 

EXTENDED HOLIDAY OPENING HOURS 

Fri 24 November 2023 – Boarders Testing Day     2.00 pm – 3.30 pm 

JANUARY 2024 FEBRUARY 2024 

Thursday 18 January 10.00 – 4.00 pm Thursday 1 February  8.00 – 12.00 pm 

Friday 19 January 12.30 – 4.00 pm Friday 2 February                    8.00 – 12.00 pm 

Monday 22 January 10.00 – 4.00 pm Normal Opening Hours Resume  

Tuesday 23 January 10.00 – 4.00pm     1.30 pm – 2.15 pm 

Wednesday 24 January 10.00 – 4.00 pm                   3.15 pm – 4.00 pm 

Thursday 25 January 10.00 – 4.00 pm Tuesday and Thursday 

Friday 26 January 10.00 – 4.00 pm  

Tuesday 30 January                    10.00 – 4.00 pm  

Wednesday 31 January              8.00 – 12.00 pm  
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